15(1) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 

2011 and subsequent amendments thereto 

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF  

HARMONY CAPITAL SERVICES LTD 

Open Offer for acquisition of upto 31,52,994  (Thirty-One Lakh Fifty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-

Four) fully paid-up Equity Shares having face value of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each (‘Offer Shares’) 

representing 26.00% (Twenty Six Percent) of the emerging Equity and Voting Share Capital of  Harmony 

Capital Services Limited (‘Target Company’ or ‘HCSL’) as defined below at an offer price of ₹ 10.00/- (Rupees

[...]

a) “Board of Directors” means Board of Directors of Target Company  

b) “Equity Shares” means the fully paid-up Equity Shares of the Target Company of face value of ₹ 10.00 (Rupees 

Ten Only). 

c) “Existing Equity and Voting Share Capital” means ₹3,00,09,000 (Rupees Three Crores Nine Thousand Only) 

Equity Share Capital of the Target Company divided into 30,00,900 (Thirty Lakh Nine Hundred) Equity Shares 

of ₹10/-(Rupees Ten Only) each, prior to the proposed Preferential Issue of 91,26,000 (Ninety One Lakh Twenty 

Six Thousand) Equity Shares of face value of ₹10/-. 

d) “Emerging Equity and Voting Share Capital” means ₹12,12,69,000 (Rupees Twelve Crore Twelve Lakh Sixty-

Nine Thousand Only) Equity Share Capital of the Target Company divided into 1,21,26,900 (One Crore Twenty-

One Lakh Twenty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred ) Equity Shares of ₹10.00 /-(Rupees Ten Only)  each pursuant 

to the allotment of 91,26,000 (Ninety-One Lakh Twenty-Six Thousand) Equity Shares of ₹10/ (Rupees Ten 

Only) each on preferential basis, as approved by Board of Directors of the Target Company on November 20, 

2025. 

e) “Existing Promoter” shall mean Mr. Anish Sharma, who have been classified and disclosed as promoter in the

[...]

their Equity Shares in the Open Offer, except the Acquirers, Existing Promoter(s) of the Target Company and any 

person deemed to be acting in concert with them, pursuant to and in compliance with the provisions of regulation 

7(6) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011; 

g)  “Proposed Preferential Issue of Equity Shares” shall mean issue of 91,26,000 (Ninety One Lakh Twenty-

Six Thousand) Equity Shares having face value of ₹ 10 (Rupees Ten Only) at an offer price of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten 

only) each aggregating to ₹9,12,60,000 (Rupees Nine Crore Twelve Lakh Sixty Thousand) on preferential basis 

as approved by the Board of Directors of the Target Company on November 20, 2025, subject to approval of 

Members and other regulators, if any. 

h) “SEBI” means Securities and Exchange Board of India. 

i) “SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018” means Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and

[...]

as of the 10th (Tenth) Working Day from the closure of the Tendering Period of the Offer; 

n) ‘Working Day’ means any working day of the Securities and Exchange Board of India; 

1. Offer Details 

1.1 Offer Size: The Acquirers hereby make this Open Offer to the Public Shareholders of the Target Company 

to acquire up to 31,52,994 (Thirty-One Lakh Fifty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Four) Equity 

Shares of face value of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each (“Offer Shares”), representing 26.00% (Twenty 

Six Percent) of the Emerging Equity & Voting Share Capital of the Target Company (“Offer Size”), subject 

to the terms and conditions mentioned in this Public Announcement and to be set out in the Detailed

[...]

Equity Share having face value of ₹10.00/-(Rupees Ten Only) each, calculated in accordance with 

Regulation 8(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011. Assuming full acceptance of the Open Offer, the 

total consideration payable by Acquirers under the Open Offer will be ₹3,15,29,940 /- (Rupees Three Crore 

Fifteen Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Only). 

1.3 Mode of Payment: The Offer Price is payable in Cash in accordance with Regulation 9(1)(a) of the 

SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011 

1.4 Type of Offer: This Offer is a Triggered Offer being made by the Acquirers, in compliance with